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15982 Bo’Hardie 1

Date
BA Name Address City State| Zip Code Type Delivered
1140522 |BOLIN RESOURCES LP 2525 KELL BLVD SUITE 510 WICHITA FALLS |TX 76308 WIO 1/24/2018
1145694 |C W BOLIN PROPERTIES LTD _ |4331 GLENWOOD AVE DALLAS TX  |75205-4320 |WIO 1/23/2018
1039970 |R L BOLIN PROPERTIES LTD 4245 KEMP BLVD #316 WICHITA FALLS |TX 76308 WIO 1/25/2018
1066712 {BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COM|737 N ELDRIDGE PARKWAY |HOUSTON X 77079 Offset Operator 1/23/2018
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Enter information below regarding the Certified Mail piece
you wish to locate. If a digital signature is available from the United States Postal Service,
a View Signature link will be displayed under the Delivery Status information.
Clicking on the hot link will open the digital signature as an Acrobat PDF within the browser window.

I Download Signatures I Search for Certified Mail records

From Date: |O1/19/18 I To Date:}01/19/18
Contact: Company:
Address: Address 2:
= I State:
Zip: AddresseeCode:
AddresseeCode2: FileNumber:
Certified Number| | Sender Contact:l Brenda Guzman i
I - nder Con
Delivery Result:lIAII Records - Mailed Sender Co taql |
j (Text):}
View Archives Retrieve Certified Mail Article History
Certified Number Sender Recipient Date Mailed Dellvery Status
Delivered, Front
92148969009997901754163864 i
Regquest Signature Brenda Guzman - ACTON EN&%%S .‘rl’.?(s %.)’gfu ST #500, 1/19/2018 JDesk/Recepuon
via Email h TR, anuary 22, 2018
Signature Pending
Reminder to Schedule
.BOFB LTD, 2104 WINTER SUNDAY WAY, Redelivery of your item
92148969009997901754163871| Brenda Guzman ARLINGTON, TX, 76012 1/19/2018
Signature Pending
92148969009997901754163888 : Delivered, Front
Request Sighature Brenda Guzman | - BOLIN RESOURCES LP, 2525 KELL BLVD SUITE 11972018 Desk/Reception
-99—.?9.—— 510, WICHITA FALLS, TX, 76308 January 23, 2018
via Email Signature Pending
. BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY ATTN: In Transit to Destination
92148969009997901754163895] Brenda Guzman | CRAIG FERGUSON, 737 N ELDRIDGE PARKWAY, 1/19/2018 January 23, 2018
HOUSTON, TX, 77079 Signature Pending

92148969009997901754163901 Delivered, Left with Individual
; , C WBOLIN PROPERTIES LTD, 4331 GLENWOOD :
nggg; Signature Brenda Guzman AVE. DALLAS, TX, 752054320 1/19/2018 January 25, 2018

via Emait Signature Pending
92148969009997901754163918 . CAROLEE SIMMONS SMITH, 6704 ASHBROOK Delivered, Left with Individual
Reguest Signature Brenda Guzman DR, FORT WORTH. TX, 76132-1140 1/19/2018 January 24, 2018
via Email ' o Signature Pending

92148969009997901754163925 Delivered, Left with Individual

. CAROLYN BEAMON TILLEY, 5225 PRESTON

Request Signature Brenda Guzman 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email HAVEN, DALLAS, TX, 75229 Signature Pending
92148969009997901754163932 . CB LIFELINE PARTNERSHIP ATTN: CAROLYN Delivered, Left with Individual
ianature Brenda Guzman BEAMON TILLEY, 5225 PRESTON HAVEN DR, 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
yia Email DALLAS, TX, 75229 Signature Pending
92148969009997901754 163949 . CHAPPELL FAMILY TR UTA JUNE 4 98, BUDDIE G Delivered
Regquest Signature Brenda Guzman CHAPPELL SURVIVING TTEE PO BOX 71579, 1/19/2018 January 27, 2018
via Email PHOENIX, AZ, 85050-1010 Slgnature Pending
92148969009997901754163956 Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzman | - CHARLES W GAY, 163 LEHMAN DR. KERRWLLE. | /1912018 January 22, 2018
via Email ) Signature Pending
92148969009997})01754163963 . CLAUDIA MARCIA LUNDELL GILMER, 1102 § Delivered, Left with Individual
L:] Brenda Guzman AUSTIN AVE. GEORGETOWN. TX, 78628 1/19/2018 January 29, 2018
yia Emait ' L Signature Pending
92148969009997901754163970 Delivered, To Mail Rocm
Request Signature Brends Guzman OO R ROy LG, do0 WTTH 11972018 January 22, 2018
via Emai| ' r . Signature Pending -
92148969009997901754163987 Delivered

h , D J SIMMONS CO LTD PARTNERSHIP, PO BOX . '
Request Signature Brenda Guzman 1469, FARMINGTON, NM, 87499 1/19/2018 January 25, 2018

via Email Signature Pending
92148969009997001754163994 , DAVID PIERCE and MAXINE PIERCE REV TR, De“"e’ea‘:-;ggm";‘:éh?‘d‘e" up
Reguest Signature Brenda Guzman DAVID PIERCE and MAXINE PIERCE TTEES PO 1/19/2018 January 24 20%
ia Emai| BOX 4140, FARMINGTON, NM, 874994140 ry 24,

Slgnature Pending

https://www.printcerti'ﬁedmail.comN iew_ERR_Signatures.asp N _ 2/2/2018
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92148969009997901754164007] Brenda Guzman , DIRK VANHORN REEMTSMA, 556 CRESTWOOD 1/19/2018 Delivered, Left with Individual
j DR, OCEANSIDE, CA, 92058 January 22, 2018
via Email Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164014 Delivered
Request Signature Brenda Guzman - DUGAN ,':’Zgﬂ%%?gu %%Rl;asgaox 420, 11912018 January 26, 2018
via Email o Signature Pending
In Transit to Destination
92148969009997601754164021|  Brenda Guzman - EMIL mggyg:esxulﬁgg%gmsn, 111972018 February 1, 2018
P Slgnature Pending
Delivered, Front
ST o0 1754164038)  renda Guzman , ENDURING RESOURCES IVLLC, 611 16TH 1912018 Desk/Reception
ﬁ_gg_via Emai STREET, SUITE 700, DENVER, CO, 80202 January 25, 2018
Vvia Email Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164045 Delivered
ignatu Brends Guzman | + HARCO ”RMC')TSE,{I)E':‘L‘RJGE;%'; ;;1% BOX 3716, 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email C Slgnature Pending
92148969009997901754164052 , HARRINGTON ENERGY RESOURCES LP, ANM Delivered
Request Signature Brenda Guzman LP HARRINGTON SAN JUAN LLC GP PO BOX 1/19/2018 * January 22, 2018
via Email 219119, KANSAS CITY, MO, 64131 Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164069 , HARRINGTON SOUTHWEST ENERGY LP, ANM Delivered
Request Signature Brenda Guzman LP HARRINGTON SAN JUAN LLC GP PO BOX 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email 219119, KANSAS CITY, MO, 64131t Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164076 d, Left with Individual
Request Sianature Brenda Guzman -HENRY G RO L DD, o707 CAMINO ROJO. 111912018 January 22, 2018
via Email T Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164083 d, Left with Individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzman | - HOLLY BISHOR. 4008 INWOOD ROAD. FORT 11912018 January 22, 2018
via Email o Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164090 , JandM RAYMOND LTD, RAYMOND and SONS | Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzman LLC GEN PARTNER 163 LEHMAN DR, KERRVILLE, 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email TX, 78028 Signature Pending
In Transit to Destination
92148969009997901754164106| Brenda Guzman |- JABCO LLP. PO BOX 840735, DALLAS, TX. 75284-1 41919018 January 23, 2018
) Signature Pending
Delivered, Front
92148969009997901754164113 o
y . JAMES R BEAMON, 2603 AUGUSTA STE 1050, Desk/Reception
Beauest Slananre Brenda Guzman HOUSTON, TX, 77057-5640 11972018 January 23, 2018
———— Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164120 Delivered, To Agent
Request Signature Brenda Guzman | ' JANEM Sf&ALEobLSﬁ:g:f%N%gJ;EH STE 11192018 January 22, 2018
yia Email ' P Signature Pending
92148969009997_901754164137 . JUNE SIMMONS LIVELY, 3529 BELLAIRE DR N, Delivered, Left with Individual
Reaquest Sianature Brenda Guzman FORT WORTH. TX, 76109-2110 1/19/2018 January 24, 2018
yia Email o Signature Pending
92148 9997! 164144] Bren uzman -LAN EEMTSMA, gzm 5 RKELEY, 1/ 018
92148969009997901754164 Y51 . LANGDON D HARRISON REVOC TRUST B, Delivered
j Brenda Guzman JACQUELINE M HARRISON SUCC TRUSTEE PO 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
yia Email DRAWER 2188, ROSWELL, NM, 88202 Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164168 Delivered
Request Signature Brenda Guzman |+ I D A e Oy o 80X 111912018 January 29, 2018
ia Emai ’ o Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164175 Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzman ' LORRAYNKEQEG':EEE& EISB%;EHMAN DR, 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email v Signature Pending
921489660009976801754164182 MAR Delivered
Regquest Signature Brenda Guzman ' ™. OlL and gﬁTi%ZszAgggé PO BOX 5155, 1/19/2018 January 31, 2018
via Email R Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164199 Delivered, To Agent
Request Signature Brend Guzman | - MOSBACHERLSA 712 MAN STREET SUITE 111912018 January 22, 2018
via Email ) L Signature Pending
92148969009997801754164205 Delivered
Request Signature Brenda Guzman A AT e L iy depap VR 2188, 11812018 January 23, 2018
via Email T Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164212 Delivered, Left with Individual
Regquest Signature Brenda Guzman ' OMIM:C); A'BET’%%LTEV%"O"R%SOTJXO';QJJVH ITe 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email ' o Signature Pending
92148969009997?01754164229 ’ . PROVIDENCE MINERALS LLC, 16400 NORTH Delivered, Left with Individual
Regquest Signature Brenda Guzman DALLAS PKWY STE 400. DALLAS. TX, 75248 1/19/2018 January 23, 2018
via Email ' o Slgnature Pending
Delivered, Front
92148969009997801754164236 Brenda Guzman | + R L BOLIN PROPERTIES LTD, 4245 KEMP BLVD | /00000 Desk/Reception
via Emai #316, WMICHITA FALLS, TX, 76308 January 23, 2018
via Email Signature Pending
Delivered, Front
921489:903259 97??‘1;“5:; 64243 Brenda Guzman , RIO ARIBAGAS LTD, 4925 GREENVILLE AVE STE 11192018 Desk/Reception
via Emai 900, DALLAS, TX, 75206 January 23, 2018
via Email Signature Pending
Brenda Guzman 1/19/2018 Delivered, Front

https://www printcertifiedmail.com/View_ERR_Signatures.asp
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92148969009997001754164250
Beauest Sianature

, RIO ARRIBA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 3270 N

Page 3 of 3

January 23, 2018

COLORADO ST SUITE 101, CHANDLER, AZ, 85225} - Signature Pending
via Email 1165
p . Delivered, Front
92148969009997901754164267 : . L
h , ROBERT E BEAMON Ill, 2603 AUGUSTA DR STE ) Desk/Reception
Request Sianature Brenda Guzman - 1050, HOUSTON, TX, 77057-5797 11972018 January 23, 2018
: Slgnature Pending
92148969009997901754164274 . ROBERT E GALL ESTATE, ROBERT L GALL and Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzman | MARYELLEN TASCH CO-EXEC 100 MELROSE AVE 1/19/2018 January 23, 2018
yia Email STE 205, GREENWICH, CT, 06830 Signature Pending
92148969009997801754164281 Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzmen | ROBERTMORRISOI ESTATE, $091 JAY COXRO.| 41912018 January 22, 2018
via Email P Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164298 , ROBERT UMBACH CANCER FOUNDATION, ZIA Delivered
Request Sianature Brenda Guzman DATA SEARCH CORP AGENT PO BOX 2188, -1119/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email ROSWELL, NM, 88202-2188 Slgnature Pending
92148969009997901754164304 Delivered, To Mail Room
Request Signature Brenda Guzman |’ ROBERTs\(/;/‘ALJSSSLTLgiNbi%,7271)56%%:1?REN STE 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email ' o Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164311 ) , ROY G and OPAL BARTON SR REV TR, ROY G Delivered, Left with Individual
Regquest Signature Brenda Guzman BARTON JR TRUSTEE 1919 NORTH TURNER, 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email HOBBS, NM, 88240-2712 Signature Pending
82148969009997901754 164328 . RUTH ZIMMERMAN TRUST, XAN WILLIAMS Delivered, Left with Individual
uest Signa Brenda Guzman TRUSTEE 1513 HERITAGE PL, MCPHERSON, KS, 1/19/2018 January 24, 2018
via Email 67460 Signature Pending
In Transit to Destination
SHARON BEAMON BURNS, 122 ESTRADA
92148969009997901754164335] Brenda Guzman ' A 1/19/2018 January 24, 2018
REDONDA, SANTA FE, NM, 87506-7933 Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164342 - Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature  Brenda Guzman | - SUSAN Bm%’}gﬂ";;’%%}i’;g&g" FOREST. | 1/1012018 January 23, 2018
via Email T Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164359 . T HMCELVAIN OIL and GAS LLLP, 1050 17TH ST Delivered, Left with Individual
S| U Brenda Guzman SUITE 2500, DENVER, CO. 80265-2080 1/19/2018 January 25, 2018
via Email ’ s Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164366 . TAMACAM LLC, JAMES M RAYMOND AFENT and Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzman AIF 163 LEHMAN DR. KERRVILLE. TX, 78208 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Emai} ’ o Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164373 Delivered, Left with individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzman &%ﬁ&t#&%ﬁm{mﬁsg{rs 1&1 E:,‘,SZL 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email ’ e Signature Pending
92148969009997901754164380 Delivered
Request Signature Brenda Guzman | - THOMAS 5335‘32.3331‘:3,"{’5%"‘ RD NW, 111912018 January 26, 2018
via Email K Signature Pending
Reminder to Schet_iule
92148969000997901754164397|  Brenda Guzman | - TIERRA POBRE LLC, PO BOX 1847, CORRALES. | /191201 Redelivery of your ftem
Signature Pending
92148969009997_901754164403 . TINMIL ANM LLC, 1331 PARK AVE. SW UNIT Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Brenda Guzman 1403, ALBUQUERQUE, NM. 87102 1/19/2018 January 25, 2018
via Email ' R Signature Pending
92148969009997_901754164410 . W G PEAVY OIL COMPANY, 221 WOODCREST Delivered, Left with Individual
R S| ul Brenda Guzman DR, RICHARDSON, TX, 75080-2038 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018
via Email ) s Signature Pending
92148969009997901754 164427 Delivered, To Mail Room
Request Signature Brenda Guzman » WPC OIL and GAS LP, 4040 NORTH CENTRAL 1/19/2018 January 22, 2018

via Email

EXPWY SUITE 750 LB #6, DALLAS, TX, 75204

Signature Pending

https://www.printcertiﬂedmail.éom/V iew_ERR_Signatures.asp
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- HHllcorp

January 19 201 8

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Re:  Applications of Hilcorp Energy Company for an Exception to the Well Density
Requirements of the Special Rules and Regulations of the BIanco-Mesaverde
Gas Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Hilcorp Energy Company has filed the enclosed application(s) with
the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on February 8, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in
the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter pléase contact Wyn McCubbin by phone at (713) 757-
7125, by email at wmccubbin@hilcorp.com or Brad Pearson at (713) 289-2793, by email at
bpearson@hilcorp.com.

Sincerely, ‘

Wyn McCubbin, CPL
Senior Landman — San Juan Basin Asset Team

PO Box 61229, Houston, TX 77208-1229 1111 Travls Street Houston, TX 77002
Phone: 713/209-2400 Fax 713/209-2420 hilcorp.com



H Hilcorp

January 19, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED
TO: OFFSETTING OPERATORS |

Re:  Application of Hilcorp Energy Company for an Exception to the Well Density
Requirements of the Special Rules and Regulations of the Blanco-Mesaverde
Gas Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This letter is to advise you that Hilcorp Energy Company has filed the enclosed application with
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. As a Division-designated operator in an offsetting
tract, you are entitled to notice of this application.

This application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on February 8,
2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices
located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will
preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a
scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need
to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the
hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Wyn McCubbin by phone at (713) 757-
7125, by email at wmccubbin@hilcorp.com or Brad Pearson at (713) 289-2793, by email at
bpearson@hilcorp.com. ' '

Sincerely,

Wyn McCubbin, CPL -
Senior Landman — San Juan Basin Asset Team

PO Box 61229, Hi)usto_h, TX 77208-1229 1111 Travis Street Houston, TX 77002
Phone: .713/209-2400 Fax 713/209-2420 hilcorp.com




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY FOR AN EXCEPTION TO THE
WELL DENSITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE
SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR
THE BLANCO-MESAVERDE GAS POOL,
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 15982

APPLICATION

Hilcorp Energy Company, (“Hilcorp”) (OGRID No. 372171), through its undersigned
counsel, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division for an order for an
exception to the well density requirements of the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool (72319), San Juan
County, New Mexico. Specifically, Hilcorp seeks an exception to the well density requirements
of Rule 1.B of the Special Rules and Regulations of the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool to permit it
to complete and simultaneously produce five Mesaverde gas well in the same 320-acre spacing
and proration unit, and three wells in the same quarter section. In support of this application,
Hilcorp states:

1. Hilcorp is the operator of a standard 320-acre, more or less, spacing and proration
unit in the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool comprised of the W/2 of Section 34, Township 29 North,
Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, in which the following four wells are currently
completed and producing:

a. Bolin A 1A Well (API No. 30-045-23374), Sec. 34, T29N, R8W (Unit F);

b. Bolin Hardie IM Well (API No. 30-045-33922), Sec. 34, T29N, R8W (Unit E);




COPY OF PUBLICATION

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
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of general

Ad No. 74694
County of San Juan:
daily newspaper

SAMMY LOPEZ, being duly sworn says: That

a

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
He IS the PRESIDENT of THE DAILY
TIMES,
circulation published in English at Farmington,

said county and state, and that the hereto
regular and entire issue of the said DAILY

attached Legal Notice was published in a
TIMES, a daily newspaper duly qualified for

the purpose within the State of New Mexico for
publication and appeared in the Internet at The
Daily Times web site on the following day(s):

%

SAMMY LOPEZ appeared before me, whom I know

And the cost of the publication is $136.15

Tuesday, January 23, 2018

personally to be the person who signed the above

document on the 23" of January, 2018.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA GONZALEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC

N
g o
N
P4
_mZ.
N
ESNUH
ek

Melissa Gq zal.ez

NOTARY PUBLIC

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 3

OCD Case No: 15982
Submitted by:HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Hearing Date: February 8, 2018
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4

OCD Case No: 15982
Submitted by:HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
Hearing Date: February 8, 2018
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MV Remaining Gas
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BOLIN HARDIE 1

= PICTURED CLIFFS
@ CHACRA
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T DAXOTA

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 7
OCD Case No: 15982
Submitted by:HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
Hearing Date: February 8, 2018
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NW34 29-8 3004520126 1967 drill
3rd MV completion in % section
1050’ from nearest offset

Help drain from northwest
Complete entire MV in 3 stages

880" FNL & 1170’ FWL of section
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Reference | Volumetric Section CTD / RF% Remaining EUR / RF%

Area OGIP Equivalent GIP
OGIP

“Qtr Section ~ 10.7Bcf  42.8Bcf 3.7 Bef/ 35% 6.9Bcf  54Bcf/50%
Section 42.2 Bef 422 Bcf  16.9Bcf/40% 253 Bcf  23.1 Bef/ 55%
‘9Section  390Bcf  43.3Bcf  95Bcf/24% 205 Bcf 123 Bef/32%

 Remaining Gas in Place in Quarter Section of 6.9 Bcf

« Cumulative Recovery Factor to Date 50% and 55% in the Quarter Section
and Section, respectively

« Considerable gas remaining in area with opportunity to recover additional
volumes utilizing existing wellbore
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